

BIDS RECEIVED:

**NRCS PROJECT NO.
NR194423XXXXC084
COUNTY ROAD 317
LAFAYETTE COUNTY
MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC		A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC		Colom Construction Co., Inc. Ripley, MS 38663 MS Certification: 05993-MC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>BASE BID ITEMS</u>										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	700.00	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	3.00	\$ 2,100.00	1.00	\$ 700.00	7.00	\$ 4,900.00
S-202-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM, CLASS 9)	1000.00	CY	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	8.50	\$ 8,500.00	5.00	\$ 5,000.00	18.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	650.00	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	0.50	\$ 325.00	1.00	\$ 650.00	12.00	\$ 7,800.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.50	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	900.00	\$ 450.00	500.00	\$ 250.00	1,300.00	\$ 650.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	900.00	\$ 450.00	500.00	\$ 250.00	1,500.00	\$ 750.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	375.00	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	3.00	\$ 1,125.00	3.00	\$ 1,125.00	9.00	\$ 3,375.00
S-815-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I	900.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	9.00	\$ 8,100.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	1400.00	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	50.00	\$ 70,000.00	57.25	\$ 80,150.00	53.00	\$ 74,200.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V), NON- WOVEN, (AOS < 0.43mm)	2400.00	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	3.00	\$ 7,200.00	1.00	\$ 2,400.00	9.00	\$ 21,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	136,850.00	\$	104,550.00	\$	96,225.00	\$	177,375.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**NRCS PROJECT NO.
NR194423XXXXC084
COUNTY ROAD 317
LAFAYETTE COUNTY
MISSISSIPPI**

Wilco, Inc. Madison, MS 39110 MS Certification: 16157-SC	ERS, Inc. Jackson, MS 39205 MS Certification: 09317	Xcavators, Inc. Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC	Southern General Contractors, LLC Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 17664-MC
---	--	---	--

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>BASE BID ITEMS</u>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	700.00	CY	3.50	\$ 2,450.00	35.00	24,500.00	10.00	\$ 7,000.00	5.75	\$ 4,025.00
S-202-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (LVM, CLASS 9)	1000.00	CY	11.00	\$ 11,000.00	65.00	65,000.00	10.00	\$ 10,000.00	18.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	650.00	CY	7.00	\$ 4,550.00	40.00	26,000.00	5.00	\$ 3,250.00	14.00	\$ 9,100.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.50	TON	850.00	\$ 425.00	3,100.00	1,550.00	1,875.00	\$ 937.50	1,500.00	\$ 750.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	850.00	\$ 425.00	3,100.00	1,550.00	2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,200.00	\$ 600.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	375.00	SY	3.00	\$ 1,125.00	12.00	4,500.00	4.25	\$ 1,593.75	3.00	\$ 1,125.00
S-815-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I	900.00	LF	2.50	\$ 2,250.00	8.00	7,200.00	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	4.75	\$ 4,275.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	1400.00	TON	56.00	\$ 78,400.00	135.00	189,000.00	52.00	\$ 72,800.00	60.00	\$ 84,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V), NON-WOVEN, (AOS < 0.43mm)	2400.00	SY	2.00	\$ 4,800.00	4.00	9,600.00	2.50	\$ 6,000.00	3.00	\$ 7,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 113,775.00		367,400.00		\$ 125,531.25		\$ 193,075.00

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

Larry L. Britt PE/PS

 3/16/20

Date